disabilities so as to provide the same opportunity for access and participation as for other voters. 51 

SECTION 4.6.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Auditor, 1 

pursuant to Section 3A.2 of S.L. 2024-57, for the State Board of Elections (State Board) the sum 2 

of two hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($215,000) in recurring funds for each year of the 3 

2025-2027 fiscal biennium and the sum of ninety thousand dollars ($90,000) in nonrecurring 4 

funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to implement online voter registration pursuant to this Part. 5 

SECTION 4.7.

[...]

Membership fees and list of members. 26 

(a) Every active member of the North Carolina State Bar shall, prior to the first day of 27 

July of each year, pay to the secretary-treasurer an annual membership fee in an amount 28 

determined by the Council but not to exceed three hundred twenty-five dollars 29 

($325.00).($325.00), plus a surcharge of fifty dollars ($50.00) for the implementation of Article 30 

22I of Chapter 163 of the General Statutes. 31 

… 32 

(c) The fees shall be disbursed by the secretary-treasurer on the order of the Council. The 33 

fifty dollar ($50.00) surcharge shall be sent on a monthly schedule to the State Board of Elections.